Florida Department of Transportation
Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

Letting: 03250313 Call Order: 003 Proposal: E3X67 District:03

Counties: GADSDEN

Road Name: SR 63 OVER OCHLOCKONEE RIVER BR #500124, 25, 26, 27

Limits: 50020000

Project(s): 45103015201(*) Federal Aid No: N/A

Total Roadway Length: 0.782 Miles Contract Days: 120

Total Bridge Length: 0.780 Miles Letting Date: 03/13/25

Total Proposal Length: 1.562 Miles Contract Execution Days: 10
Special Start Date: N/A
Aquis/Flexible Start Time: 30 Days Flex.

Proposal Budget Estimate: $1,066,522.00

Please read the full advertisement

Description:

The Improvements under this District Contract consist of cleaning and sealing the concrete bridge deck and approach slabs
surface with Methacrylate sealant on the SR 63 (US 27) over Ochlockonee River & Relief BR # 500124, 25, 26, and 27 in
Gadsden County.

BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT INITIATIVE -- Bidders must be a "Small Business" as defined by FDOT. Small business size
standards can be found at https://www.fdot.gov/equalopportunity/bdi.shtm.

For more information about bidding on BDI projects, please see the training guide located at
https://www.fdot.gov/equalopportunity/bdi. shtm

Prequalification per Rule 14-22 is not required.

Bidders must complete and submit the Small Business Affidavit (Form No. 275-000-01) for approval prior to receipt of bid
documents. The form may be accessed at https://www.fdot.gov/equalopportunity/bdi.shtm

It is only necessary to submit the Small Business Affidavit (SBA) form once per year.

Send a completed and notarized affidavit as an attachment to SmallBusiness@dot.state.fl.us

Bidders must submit the BDI Reference Sheet (Form No. 275-000-02) with the bid unless bidder is prequalified in the project's
major work type, per Rule 14-22, Florida Administrative Code.

Upload the completed BDI Reference Sheet (Form No. 275-000-02) as a zip file using the "File Attachment Upload" folder in the
AASHTOWare Project Bids application.

BDI Reference Sheet may be found at https://www.fdot.gov/equalopportunity/bdi.shtm

Proposal Guaranty of $500 is required for bids over $150,000 and may be in the form of a Cashier's Check, the BDI Bid or
Proposal Bond (Form No. 375-020-16), or the standard Bid or Proposal Bond form, Form No. 375-020-09).

Marine General Liability Insurance as referenced in Section 7-13.5 of the FDOT Standard Specifications may be required if any
work under this Contract is performed using vessel(s)*. Prior to the Contract execution, Contractor shall provide written
certification to the Department if no vessel(s) will be used for the work.

* Vessel: a watercraft or other artificial contrivance, whether motorized or non-motorized, used to perform some or all of the work,
as well as any incidental work related to the project, which includes, but is not limited to, barges, dredges, mobile offshore drilling
units, floating cranes, tugboats, ferries, and any watercraft used to transport construction workers, materials, or equipment at the
project.
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ALT Iltem

Section 0001 Structures
0413-151-
0413-154-

Section 0002 Roadway
0101- 1-
0102- 1-
0102- 2-200
0102- 2-300
0102- 14-
0102- 60-
0102-74- 1
0102- 76-
0102- 78- 1

0102- 99-
0102-150- 1
0102-150- 2
0102-913- 12
0102-913- 21
0102-913- 22
0102-913- 31
0104- 10- 3
0104- 18-
0110- 1- 1
0706- 1- 3
0918-712-100

0918-712-110
0918-712-120
0918-712-130

0999- 25-

Call Order: 003 Proposal: E3X67
Description

METHACRYLATE MONOMER

CLEANING & SEALING CONCRETE SURFACES - PENETRANT
SEALER OR METHACRYLATES

MOBILIZATION (45103015201)

MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC (45103015201)

SPECIAL DETOUR- TEMPORARY PAVEMENT (45103015201)
SPECIAL DETOUR- TEMPORARY EARTHWORK/BASE (45103015201)
TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER

WORK ZONE SIGN

CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES |, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD
ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL

TEMPORARY RAISED/RETROREFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER,
TYPED

PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY
PORTABLE REGULATORY, SIGN

RADAR SPEED DISPLAY UNIT

REMOVABLE TAPE, BLACK, 10-30, 3'-9', 6'-10', or 2'-4' SKIP
REMOVABLE TAPE, WHITE, SOLID 6"

REMOVABLE TAPE, WHITE, 10'-30', 3'-9', 6'-10', or 2'-4' SKIP, 6" WIDE
REMOVABLE TAPE, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"

SEDIMENT BARRIER

INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM

CLEARING & GRUBBING (45103015201)

RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B

INTEGRATED MULTI-POLYMER PAVEMENT MARKINGS, WHITE,
SOLID 6"

INTEGRATED MULTI-POLYMER PAVEMENT MARKINGS, YELLOW,
SOLID 6"

INTEGRATED MULTI-POLYMER PAVEMENT MARKINGS, WHITE, 10-30
SKIP 6"

INTEGRATED MULTI-POLYMER PAVEMENT MARKINGS, BLACK, 10-30
SKIP 6"

INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID (45103015201)
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Unit

GA
SF

LS
LS
LS
LS
HR
ED
ED
ED
EA

ED
ED
ED
GM
GM
GM
GM
LF
EA
LS
EA
GM

GM

GM

GM

LS

Quantity

1,720.000
171,168.000

1.000
1.000
1.000
1.000
192.000
4,620.000
66,660.000
330.000
108.000

716.000
660.000
660.000
0.811
0.811
0.811
0.811
800.000
4.000
1.000
106.000
1.090

0.811
0.811
0.811

1.000
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