Florida Department of Transportation Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

Letting: 03250313 Call Order: 003 Proposal: E3X67 District:03

Counties: GADSDEN

Road Name: SR 63 OVER OCHLOCKONEE RIVER BR #500124, 25, 26, 27

Limits: 50020000

Project(s): 45103015201(*) Federal Aid No: N/A

Total Roadway Length:0.782 MilesContract Days:120Total Bridge Length:0.780 MilesLetting Date:03/13/25Total Proposal Length:1.562 MilesContract Execution Days:10

Special Start Date: N/A

Aquis/Flexible Start Time: 30 Days Flex.

Proposal Budget Estimate: \$1,066,522.00

Please read the full advertisement

Description:

The Improvements under this District Contract consist of cleaning and sealing the concrete bridge deck and approach slabs surface with Methacrylate sealant on the SR 63 (US 27) over Ochlockonee River & Relief BR # 500124, 25, 26, and 27 in Gadsden County.

BUSINESS DEVELOPMENT INITIATIVE -- Bidders must be a "Small Business" as defined by FDOT. Small business size standards can be found at https://www.fdot.gov/equalopportunity/bdi.shtm.

For more information about bidding on BDI projects, please see the training guide located at

https://www.fdot.gov/equalopportunity/bdi. shtm

Prequalification per Rule 14-22 is not required.

Bidders must complete and submit the Small Business Affidavit (Form No. 275-000-01) for approval prior to receipt of bid documents. The form may be accessed at https://www.fdot.gov/equalopportunity/bdi.shtm

It is only necessary to submit the Small Business Affidavit (SBA) form once per year.

Send a completed and notarized affidavit as an attachment to SmallBusiness@dot.state.fl.us

Bidders must submit the BDI Reference Sheet (Form No. 275-000-02) with the bid unless bidder is prequalified in the project's major work type, per Rule 14-22, Florida Administrative Code.

Upload the completed BDI Reference Sheet (Form No. 275-000-02) as a zip file using the "File Attachment Upload" folder in the AASHTOWare Project Bids application.

BDI Reference Sheet may be found at https://www.fdot.gov/equalopportunity/bdi.shtm

Proposal Guaranty of \$500 is required for bids over \$150,000 and may be in the form of a Cashier's Check, the BDI Bid or Proposal Bond (Form No. 375-020-16), or the standard Bid or Proposal Bond form, Form No. 375-020-09).

Marine General Liability Insurance as referenced in Section 7-13.5 of the FDOT Standard Specifications may be required if any work under this Contract is performed using vessel(s)*. Prior to the Contract execution, Contractor shall provide written certification to the Department if no vessel(s) will be used for the work.

* Vessel: a watercraft or other artificial contrivance, whether motorized or non-motorized, used to perform some or all of the work, as well as any incidental work related to the project, which includes, but is not limited to, barges, dredges, mobile offshore drilling units, floating cranes, tugboats, ferries, and any watercraft used to transport construction workers, materials, or equipment at the project.

Florida Department of Transportation Bid Solicitation Notice and Approximate Quantities

Call Order: 003 Proposal: E3X67				
ALT	Item	Description	Unit	Quantity
Section	n 0001 Structures			
	0413-151-	METHACRYLATE MONOMER	GA	1,720.000
	0413-154-	CLEANING & SEALING CONCRETE SURFACES - PENETRANT SEALER OR METHACRYLATES	SF	171,168.000
Section	n 0002 Roadway			
	0101- 1-	MOBILIZATION (45103015201)	LS	1.000
	0102- 1-	MAINTENANCE OF TRAFFIC (45103015201)	LS	1.000
	0102- 2-200	SPECIAL DETOUR- TEMPORARY PAVEMENT (45103015201)	LS	1.000
	0102- 2-300	SPECIAL DETOUR- TEMPORARY EARTHWORK/BASE (45103015201)	LS	1.000
	0102- 14-	TRAFFIC CONTROL OFFICER	HR	192.000
	0102- 60-	WORK ZONE SIGN	ED	4,620.000
	0102- 74- 1	CHANNELIZING DEVICE- TYPES I, II, DI, VP, DRUM, OR LCD	ED	66,660.000
	0102- 76-	ARROW BOARD / ADVANCE WARNING ARROW PANEL	ED	330.000
	0102- 78- 1	TEMPORARY RAISED/RETROREFLECTIVE PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE D	EA	108.000
	0102- 99-	PORTABLE CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN, TEMPORARY	ED	716.000
	0102-150- 1	PORTABLE REGULATORY, SIGN	ED	660.000
	0102-150- 2	RADAR SPEED DISPLAY UNIT	ED	660.000
	0102-913- 12	REMOVABLE TAPE, BLACK, 10'-30', 3'-9', 6'-10', or 2'-4' SKIP	GM	0.811
	0102-913- 21	REMOVABLE TAPE, WHITE, SOLID 6"	GM	0.811
	0102-913- 22	REMOVABLE TAPE, WHITE, 10'-30', 3'-9', 6'-10', or 2'-4' SKIP, 6" WIDE	GM	0.811
	0102-913- 31	REMOVABLE TAPE, YELLOW, SOLID, 6"	GM	0.811
	0104- 10- 3	SEDIMENT BARRIER	LF	800.000
	0104- 18-	INLET PROTECTION SYSTEM	EA	4.000
	0110- 1- 1	CLEARING & GRUBBING (45103015201)	LS	1.000
	0706- 1- 3	RAISED PAVEMENT MARKER, TYPE B	EA	106.000
	0918-712-100	INTEGRATED MULTI-POLYMER PAVEMENT MARKINGS, WHITE, SOLID 6"	GM	1.090
	0918-712-110	INTEGRATED MULTI-POLYMER PAVEMENT MARKINGS, YELLOW, SOLID 6"	GM	0.811
	0918-712-120	INTEGRATED MULTI-POLYMER PAVEMENT MARKINGS, WHITE, 10-30 SKIP 6"	GM	0.811
	0918-712-130	INTEGRATED MULTI-POLYMER PAVEMENT MARKINGS, BLACK, 10-30 SKIP 6"	GM	0.811
	0999- 25-	INITIAL CONTINGENCY AMOUNT, DO NOT BID (45103015201)	LS	1.000